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HRES 215
Recognizing the forthcoming centennial of the 1921 Tulsa Race Massacre.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Mar 10, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.  (May 18, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/215 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (97 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 10, 2021

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Auchincloss, Jake [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Bourdeaux, Carolyn [D-GA-7] D · GA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Crist, Charlie [D-FL-13] D · FL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Mar 10, 2021

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Demings, Val Butler [D-FL-10] D · FL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-22] D · FL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Fletcher, Lizzie [D-TX-7] D · TX Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-53] D · CA Mar 10, 2021
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Kahele, Kaiali'i [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 10, 2021

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Newman, Marie [D-IL-3] D · IL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Stanton, Greg [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Stevens, Haley M. [D-MI-11] D · MI Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

https://legilist.com/legislator/J000298
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000126
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000306
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000396
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000385
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000389
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000586
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000397
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000579
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000591
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000562
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001185
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001143
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000312
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001166
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001137
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001188
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001160
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001206
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000191
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000192
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000173
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000034
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000604
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000523
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000606
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000486
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000515
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001145
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001190
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001180
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001157
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001185
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001175
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001211
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001215
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000460


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Torres, Ritchie [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Mfume, Kweisi [D-MD-7] D · MD May 12, 2021

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 4, 2021

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX Jun 4, 2021

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jun 8, 2021

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Mar 10, 2021

Judiciary Committee House Referred to May 18, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 SRES 104 Identical bill Mar 10, 2021: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text: CR S1472)
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Summary  (as of Mar 10, 2021) 

This resolution recognizes the forthcoming centennial of the Tulsa Race Massacre of 1921.

The resolution

acknowledges the historical significance of this event as one of the largest single instances of state-sanctioned

violence against Black people in American history;

honors the lives and legacies of the estimated 300 Black individuals who were killed during the massacre and the

nearly 9,000 who were left homeless and penniless;

condemns efforts to cover up the truth and shield the white community, especially government officials, from

accountability;

condemns the continued legacy of racism and white supremacy against Black people in the United States,

particularly in the form of police brutality;

encourages education about the massacre, the history of white supremacy that fueled the massacre, and

subsequent attempts to deny or cover up the massacre, in all elementary and secondary education settings and in

institutions of higher education; and

recognizes the commitment of Congress to acknowledge and learn from the history of racism and racial violence to

reverse the legacy of white supremacy and fight for racial justice.

Actions Timeline

May 18, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties.
Mar 10, 2021: Introduced in House
Mar 10, 2021: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to the Committee on Education and Labor,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall
within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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